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Notice and Affidavit of Fraudulent Deeds

I, Einar C. Erickson, President of Silver Viking Corporation, and Einar C, Erickson,
individually, hereby give notice that the deeds recorded as document no. DV-213062 and DV-
213061 recorded on January 27, 2009, are frandulent. They were not authorized by me, they
were not properly signed and endorsed by me, and they are not supported by adequate

consideration.

On the 9% day of January, 2009, I appeared before Alice Bonadurer who signed a
document titled ‘Option to Purchase.” Somebody took the signature page from the Option to
Purchase and attached it to the back page of the deeds. It was done fraudulently without my
permission and is a clear case of fraud, misrepresentation and forgery. There was no
consideration for these deeds, they were not signed and executed properly. 1did not fill out these
deeds and did not authorize these deeds.

DATED this L day of March, 2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Einar C. Erickson, have caused these presents to be signed
as its duly authorized officer or member o the day and year above written.

For and on Behalf of: For and on Behalf of:
SILVER VIKING CORPORATION Einar C. Erickson
By: 0 By: &% Cj) @Aﬂ\

Einar C. Erickson Einar C. Erickson

President

Acknowledgment:
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Utah )
ss:

County of Washington )

On the 129 day of March, 2009, before me, Christopher W. Edwards, a notary public in
and for the State of Utah, personally appeared Einar C. Erickson personally known to me in his
capacity as President of Silver Viking Corporation duly authorized and on behalf of himself, to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity as President of Silver Viking Corporation and by
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and for himself.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hercunto set my hand and
lic in and for thhState of Utah:

/M

Chrlstopher W. Edwards

Printed Name of Notar

official seal

P A i P A R P P . iliat”

2 CHRISTOPHER W EDWARDS
; Notary Public

: State of Utah
My Commission Expires Dec, 28, 2010
55 § 300 W Suite 1, Huiricane, UT 84737

-« Y

55 South 300 West Ste 1
My Commission EXPIreS}mcane,_UT_%ﬁT
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Exhibit A

Unpatented Lode Mining Claims

Claim Name and Number
August
August #1
August #9
Baltic

Grover Cleveland
Forth of July Fraction
Hillside
Hillside 3
Hiliside 4
Hillside 6
Huckleberry
Leviathan
Nevada
NorthernLight
Omega 1
Omega 2
Omega 3
Omega 4
Omega 5
Omega 6
Omega 7
Omega 8
Ophir1

Ophir 3

Ophir 4
Parnell
PMJV 3
PMJV 4
PMJV 5
PMJV 6
PMJV 10
PMJV 14
PMJV 16
Utah

Wabash
Wabash 1
Wabash 2
Wabash 3
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BLM Serial Number

798897
798889
798903
798864
798869
798863
798872
798875
798876
798878
789862
788870
798867
798866
798888
798890
798891
798892
798893
798894
798895
708896
798905
798907
798908
798871
817579
817580
817581
817582
817586
8175980
817582
798868
798880
798881
798882
798883
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Wabash 4 708884

Wabash 5 798885
Wabash 6 798886
Wabash 8 798888
Wabash Fraction 798879
Silverado 12 197874
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