## DOC # 0213183

Official
Recording requested By
EINAR C ERICKSON

Eureka County ~ NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$42.00

Page 1 of 5 Recorded By LLH

Book- 0486 Page- 0073

APN#

Recording Requested by:

Name Einar Erickson

Address c/o Silver Viking Cor

City/State/Zip

Notice & Affidavit of Fradulent Deeds (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed.

## Notice and Affidavit of Fraudulent Deeds

I, Einar C. Erickson, President of Silver Viking Corporation, and Einar C. Erickson, individually, hereby give notice that the deeds recorded as document no. DV-213062 and DV-213061 recorded on January 27, 2009, are fraudulent. They were not authorized by me, they were not properly signed and endorsed by me, and they are not supported by adequate consideration.

On the 9<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2009, I appeared before Alice Bonadurer who signed a document titled 'Option to Purchase.' Somebody took the signature page from the Option to Purchase and attached it to the back page of the deeds. It was done fraudulently without my permission and is a clear case of fraud, misrepresentation and forgery. There was no consideration for these deeds, they were not signed and executed properly. I did not fill out these deeds and did not authorize these deeds.

DATED this day of March, 2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Einar C. Erickson, have caused these presents to be signed as its duly authorized officer or member on the day and year above written.

For and on Behalf of:	For and on Behalf of:
SILVER VIKING CORPORATION	Einar C. Erickson
	\\Q \@.
By: Ohia Caulisa	By: Chia Culisa
Einar C. Erickson	Einar C. Erickson
President	

Acknowledgment:

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Utah
)
ss:
County of Washington
)

On the 12<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009, before me, Christopher W. Edwards, a notary public in and for the State of Utah, personally appeared Einar C. Erickson personally known to me in his capacity as President of Silver Viking Corporation duly authorized and on behalf of himself, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as President of Silver Viking Corporation and by

and for himself.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal

Public in and for the State of Utah:

Christopher W. Edwards
Printed Name of Notary: Attorney at Law

55 South 300 West Ste. 1
My Commission Expires Hurricane, UT 84737

CHRISTOPHER W EDWARDS Notary Public
State of Utah
Commission Expires Dec. 28, 2010
300 W Suite 1, Hurricane, UT 84737

## Exhibit A Unpatented Lode Mining Claims

Claim Name and Number	BLM Serial Number
August	798897
August #1	798989
August #9	798903
Baltic	798864
Grover Cleveland	798869
Forth of July Fraction	798863
Hillside	798872
Hillside 3	798875
Hillside 4	798876
Hillside 6	798878
Huckleberry	789862
Leviathan	798870
Nevada	798867
NorthernLight	798866
Omega 1	798889
Omega 2	798890
Omega 3	798891
Omega 4	798892
Omega 5	798893
Omega 6	798894
Omega 7	798895
Omega 8	798896
Ophir 1	798905
Ophir 3	798907
Ophir 4	798908
Parnell	798871
PMJV 3	817579
PMJV 4	817580
PMJV 5	817581
PMJV 6	817582
PMJV 10	817586
PMJV 14	817590
PMJV 16	817592
Utah	798868
Wabash	798880
Wabash 1	798881
Wabash 2	798882
Wabash 3	798883
	a - ARS 03/17/2009

